
                 

 

 

Friday 8th March  2024 
  

Prayer of the week  - Spencer and Elsie 
Dear God 

Thank you for our mums who help us 
in life, for their caring hearts and love.  Thank you for the  

fun memories we have made along the way. 
We pray for more heart warming memories and fun together. 

Amen 
  

 
  
Pupil Voice: “Our class news”  
Mars:    we have learnt about 8,9 and 10 on fresh air Friday. – I was Angelina Ballerina from World Book 
Day - Carmen  
Jupiter We planted beans by putting them in a clear plastic bag with water to see if they grow. They need 
light to grow. They need to light to grow.  We have also been learning about doubles in maths, I find it fun. 
Tabitha 
Saturn:  We have been busy, we did some archery for a competition, world book day we really good. We 
have been practicing and rehearsing our play.  
Neptune:  This week in Neptune we have had a debate about the fate of a cow.  There were three teams, 
one team had to judge and vote.  The other teams were debating why the cow should die or live.  This 
week we also had world book day and we dressed up in our favourite characters from a book. - Oliver 
 

Morning School Routine Change effective from Monday 11th March 

Starting from Monday we are streamlining the morning arrival to school routines.  

As part of this we are requesting that if you would like your child to attend Wake & Shake, please complete the 

form that is available on parent mail. 

 

The door to Neptune Class will be opened for Wake & Shake at 8.25am, it will be closed at 8.30am. At 8.40 the 

large playground gate will be opened by a member of SLT and will shut at 8.45 for class registration.  

 

During 8.30 and 8.40 there will not be any supervision on-site for pupils unless they are attending Wake & 

Shake.  

 

Please respond to this form by Monday morning if you would like your child to attend Wake & Shake. 

  

Thank you in advance 

 

Parent Mail Forms 

Please check parent mail forms for a request of information regarding collection arrangements.  

  

 

 

Challenge, Creativity, Compassion: Create a pure heart in me – Psalm 51:10 

 

 

 

 



Comic Relief 
On Friday 15th March, we will be raising money to support comic relief. We will be holding a 
dress in red day. Come to school in as many red items as possible. If you feel able, please 
bring a small donation to support our fundraising.  

 
 
 World Book Day 
As always the staff and children at Cavendish Church of England Primary School have really enjoyed 
dressing up yesterday and enjoyed story stations in the afternoon which were delivered by some amazing 
volunteer readers. 

                 
   
 

 
           
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This Week’s Wonderful Work 



 
 
 

Saturn Class Performance  
We made an error in last weeks newsletter, the Saturn class play that will be performed on the morning of 
26th March is FLEECED.  We will send out more detail nearer to the date.   Thank you to parents that are 
helping with their children to learn lines.   Mrs Clarke as also requested if any one has any spare white 
pillowcases they will be gratefully received. 
 
PE Kits  
Please see below for the PE days for this half term:  
Jupiter: Wednesday & Thursday  
Saturn: Monday & Thursday  
Neptune: Monday & Thursday  
 
Please send your child to school in their PE kits on these days. 

 

                                            

 
 

Dates for your diary  
 

 
   
8th March  -  World Maths Day 
11th-15th March – British Science Week 
26th March – Saturn Class School Play production 
27th March – PTFA Easter Egg Hunt 



 
 
School Term and Holiday dates 2023/2024  
Autumn Term  

• PD Days Monday 4th and 5th September    
• Children Start Wednesday 6th September  
• Half term Monday 23 October to Friday 27 October  
• Last day Wednesday 20th December  

Spring Term  
• PD Day Wednesday 3rd January   
• Children Start Thursday 4th January  
• Half term Monday 19 to Friday 23 February  
• Last day Thursday 28 March  

Summer Term  
• PD Day Friday 12 April  
• Children Start Monday 15 April  
• Bank Holiday Monday 6 May  
• PD Day Friday 24 May  
• Half term Monday 27 May to Friday 2 June  
• Last day Friday 19 July  

 

 

School Term and Holiday dates 2024/2025 
 Autumn Term  

• PD Days 2nd and 3rd September  
• Children start Wednesday 4th September  
• Half term Monday 28th October -Friday 1 November 
• PD Day Monday 4th November 
• Last Day Friday 20th December 

Spring Term  
• PD Day 6th January  
• Children start Tuesday 7th January  
• Half term 17th February – 21st February 
• Last day of term 4th April 

Summer Term  
•  PD Day 22nd April 
• Children start Wednesday 23rd April 
• Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 
• Half term Monday 26th May-Friday 30th May 
• Last day of term 22nd July 

 

Useful numbers and websites 

 

Suffolk InfoLink, you community directory where you can explore thousands of activities, services and 

events across Suffolk,https://infolink.suffolk.gov.uk/kb5/suffolk/infolink/home.page 

 

Apply for Free School  Meals https://www.suffolk.gov.uk/children-families-and-learning/schools/school-

meals-uniforms-and-trips/apply-for-free-school-meals 
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